FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	8A	09-19-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
MEN WI	Section 18	101462859				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Ty	vne	Conveyance Type	original document(s) or copy(les).			
X New	,,,,	X Assignment	License			
Resubmiss Documen		Security Agreeme	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame # Change of Name						
Reel #	Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name Th	ne Titan Corporation		08 04 2000			
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other _						
Citizenship	o/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation				
Receiving Par	rty	Mark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached			
Name SureBeam Corporation						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of _						
Address(line 1)	3033 Science Park Road					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	San Diego	California, U	.S.A. 92121			
Individual	City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other			representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenshi	p/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation				
/2000 MTHAI1 000	000247 1855367 \ FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
:481	40.00 GP					
L	/					
gathering the data need D.C. 20231 and to the O Information Collection B	ed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments rega	rding this burden estimate to the U.S. Paten magement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	tet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and it and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, on Project (9651-0927), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ITS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			
ADDRESS.	Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and T					

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	8B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address _{Area}	Code and Telephone Number (8)	58) 550-6040
Name _	Lisa M. Martens, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Cooley Godward LLP		
Address (line 2)	4365 Executive Drive		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100		
Address (line 4)	San Diego, California 9	2121-2128	
raucs		of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 1
	ncluding any attachments. pplication Number(s) or R	egistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	• •	egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
Trade	mark Application Number(s)	Registr 1855367	ration Number(s)
Number of P	roperties Enter the total nu	umber of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for F	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Deposit A	-	Deposit Account	
(Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if addition Depo	al fees can be charged to the account.) sit Account Number:	# 033118
	Auth	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	•		
attaci	e best of my knowledge and belief hed copy is a true copy of the origi ated herein.	the foregoing information is true an inal document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Lisa M. M	artens (iso M. Monton	F-17-00
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEIVIARS OIL!					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (fine 3) City State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Registrant:

The Titan Corporation

Mark:

SUREBEAM

Registration No.:

1,855,367

Issue Date:

September 20, 1994

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37 C.F.R. §3.11

WHEREAS, The Titan Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 3033 Science Park Road, San Diego, California 92121, is the owner of the trademark SUREBEAM currently registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and referenced above.

WHEREAS, SureBeam Corporation ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 3033 Science Park Road, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, United States Trademark Registration No. 1,855,367; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademark SUREBEAM, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Assignor:

THE TITAN-CORPORATION

Date: August 4th, 2000

RECORDED: 08/18/2000

By:

Name:

Trial as

Gene Ray

Chairman and UE

President

236735 v1/SD 52NZ011.DOC